
THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE AUGUST 24, 1974 
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 

7:00 a.m. SATURDAY 
PHONE 
-

TIME "0... :0 
" " ;;:" " 
II '"II 

Q.In Out '" 
7:00 

7:54 

8:00 

8:15 

9:20 
9:30 

10 :03 

10:03 

10:39 

11:03 

11:03 

11:09 

11:09 

11:34 
11 :34 
11:34 
11:34 
11:34 
12:00 
12:00 
12:00 

8:l3 

9:20 

10:37 
10:00 
10:16 

10:16 

10:54 

11:09 

11:33 

2:16 
2:16 

11:55 
11:55 
11 :55 

2:16 
2:16 
2:16 

ACTIVITY 

The President had breafast. 

The President went to the Oval Office. 

The President met ~th: 
David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence 

Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) 
White House Support Staff 

Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for 
National Security Affairs 

The President met with his Assistant, Alexander M. Haig, Jr. 

The President met with: 
Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 
Jacques Kosciusko-Morizet, Ambassador of the French 

Republic to the U.S. 

Lt. Gen. Scowcr0ft 


The President met with J. Dewey Daane, Professorc.of the 
Graduat~ School of Management, Vanderbilt University, 
Nashville, Tennessee. 

The President went to the Cabinet Room. 

The President participated in a signing ceremony for S. 3919, 
establishing the Council on Wage and Price Stability. 
For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "A." 

Members of the press 

The President returned to the Oval Office. He was accompa
nied by Congressman Carl Albert (D-Oklahoma). 

The President met with Congressman Albert. 

The President met with: 
John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 
Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor 
Paul A. Theis, Executive Editor 
Milton A. Friedman, Assistant Editor 
Robert C. Oreen, Consultant 
Mr. Haig 
David N. Parker, Special Assistant 
Warren S. Rustand, White House Fellow 

GPO, 1974 Ol-555-863 page.J:. of 

Scanned from the President's Daily Diary Collection (Box 72) at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library

http:Professorc.of


THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 


PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day. Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE AUGUST 24, 1974 
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 

PHONE 
I-- 

TIME 11 ." 
~ ~~ 

1-------,-----1 0:II '"II 
In Out 0. '" 

2:52 ? P 

3:09 

3:54 

'{ '{ 

'{? 

4:15 '{ ? 

4:25 '{ '{ 

4:30 P 

'{4:30 '{ 

4:32 P 

6:31 

8:12 

GPO. 1974 Ol-555-863 

2:52 p.m. SATURDAY 

ACTIVITY 

The president talked with Homer Brown, Resident Manager of 
the Lodge at Vail, Vai1,Co1oradQ. 

The President went to the White House Shelter area. 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President met with Mr. Hattmann. 

The President met with Mr. Haig. 

The President talked with Jay Van Andel, Chairman of the 
Board of Amway Corporation, Ada~ Michigan. 

The President talked with Congressman Samuel S. Stratton 
(D-New York). 

The President telephoned Pierre R. Rinfret, President of 
Rinfret-Boston Associates, Incorporated, New York, New 
York. The call was not completed. 

The President talked with Governor Thomas J. Meskill 
(R-Connecticut) • 

The President telephoned William G. Whyte, Vice President 
of U.S. Steel. The call was not completed. 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

The President had dinner with: 
The First Lady 
Steve Ford 

SY/EJ 12/30/76 




APPENDIX "A" 

Attendance confirmed by 
White House Press Release. 
All present. 

SIGNING CEREMONY FOR THE COUNCIL ON WAGE AND PRICE STABILITY ACT 

The Cabinet Room 
August 24, 1974 

The President 

Congressman Carl Albert (D-Oklahoma) 

Congressman John J. Rhodes (R-Arizona 

Congressman Leslie C. Arends (R-Illinois) 

Earl L. Butz, Secretary of Agriculture 

Frederick B. Dent, Secretary of Commerce 

Roy L. Ash, Director of the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) 
and Assistant for Management and Budget 

Kenneth Rush, Counsellor for Economic Policy 

L. William Se~dman, Executive Director of the Conference on Inflation 

Sidney L. Jones, Deputy Assistant 

William E. Timmons, Assistant 

Stanley Ebner, General Counsel, OMB 

Dave Bray, OMB Staff 

John Fisher, OMB Staff 

Stan Morris, OMB Staff 

Jim Purcell, OMB Staff 

Diana Steed, OMB Staff 

Pat Garner, OMB Staff 


	Untitled.PDF.pdf



