THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD		
PLACE DAY BEGAN		DATE (Mo., D	ay, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE		AUGUST 24	, 1974
WASHINGTON, D.C.		TIME	DAY
		7:00 a.m.	SATURDAY

			7:00 a.m. SATURDAY
		PHONE	
TI!	AE Out	P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
111	Out		
7:00			The President had breafast.
7:54			The President went to the Oval Office.
8:00	8:13		The President met with: David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) White House Support Staff Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs
8:15	9:20		The President met with his Assistant, Alexander M. Haig, Jr.
9:20 9:30 10:03	10:37 10:00 10:16		The President met with: Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State Lt. Gen. Scowcroft Jacques Kosciusko-Morizet, Ambassador of the French Republic to the U.S. Lt. Gen. Scowcroft
10:39	10:54		The President met with J. Dewey Daane, Professornof the Graduate School of Management, Vanderbilt University, Nashville, Tennessee.
11:03			The President went to the Cabinet Room.
11:03	11:09		The President participated in a signing ceremony for S. 3919, establishing the Council on Wage and Price Stability. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "A." Members of the press
11:09			The President returned to the Oval Office. He was accompanied by Congressman Carl Albert (D-Oklahoma).
11:09	11:33		The President met with Congressman Albert.
11:34 11:34 11:34 11:34 11:34 12:00 12:00	2:16 2:16 11:55 11:55 11:55 2:16 2:16 2:16		The President met with: John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor Paul A. Theis, Executive Editor Milton A. Friedman, Assistant Editor Robert C. Orben, Consultant Mr. Haig David N. Parker, Special Assistant Warren S. Rustand, White House Fellow

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD	
PLACE DAY BEGAN		DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE		AUGUST 24, 1974
WASHINGTON, D.C.		TIME DAY
1		2:52 p.m. SATURDAY

WASHING	TON, D.	С.	TIME DAY 2:52 p.m. SATURDA	
PHONE		PHONE		
TIME		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY	
ln	Out	اغتاث		
2:52	?	P	The President talked with Homer Brown, Resident Manager of the Lodge at Vail, Vail, Colorado.	
3:09			The President went to the White House Shelter area.	
3:54			The President returned to the Oval Office.	
?	?		The President met with Mr. Hartmann.	
?	?		The President met with Mr. Haig.	
4:15	?	?	The President talked with Jay Van Andel, Chairman of the Board of Amway Corporation, Ada, Michigan.	
4:25	?	?	The President talked with Congressman Samuel S. Stratton (D-New York).	
4:30		Р	The President telephoned Pierre R. Rinfret, President of Rinfret-Boston Associates, Incorporated, New York, New York. The call was not completed.	
4:30	?	?	The President talked with Governor Thomas J. Meskill (R-Connecticut).	
4:32		P	The President telephoned William G. Whyte, Vice President of U.S. Steel. The call was not completed.	
6:31			The President returned to the second floor Residence.	
8:12			The First Lady Steve Ford	
			SY/EJ 12/30/76	

APPENDIX "A"

Attendance confirmed by White House Press Release. All present.

SIGNING CEREMONY FOR THE COUNCIL ON WAGE AND PRICE STABILITY ACT

The Cabinet Room August 24, 1974

The President

Congressman Carl Albert (D-Oklahoma)

Congressman John J. Rhodes (R-Arizona

Congressman Leslie C. Arends (R-Illinois)

Earl L. Butz, Secretary of Agriculture

Frederick B. Dent, Secretary of Commerce

Roy L. Ash, Director of the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) and Assistant for Management and Budget

Kenneth Rush, Counsellor for Economic Policy

L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Conference on Inflation

Sidney L. Jones, Deputy Assistant

William E. Timmons, Assistant

Stanley Ebner, General Counsel, OMB

Dave Bray, OMB Staff

John Fisher, OMB Staff

Stan Morris, OMB Staff

Jim Purcell, OMB Staff

Diana Steed, OMB Staff

Pat Garner, OMB Staff